Rev. D Document Feedback
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, no
responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its use, nor for any infringements of patents or other
rights of third parties that may result from its use. Speci�cations subject to change without notice. No
license is granted by implication or otherwise under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices.
Trademarks and registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
One Technology Way, P.O. Box 9106, Norwood, MA 02062-9106, U.S.A.
Tel: 781.329.4700 ©2009–2013 Analog Devices, Inc. All rights reserved.

封装信息
图2和表4的信息提供了ADXL345封装标识的详情。产品可
用性的完整列表请参阅“订购指南”部分。
ESD(静电放电)敏感器件。
带电器件和电路板可能会在没有察觉的情况下放
电。尽管本产品具有专利或专有保护电路，但在遇
到高能量ESD时，器件可能会损坏。因此，应当采
取适当的ESD防范措施，以避免器件性能下降或功
能丧失。
Rev. D | Page 7 of 40
引脚配置和功能描述
07
92
5-
00
2
CS
SDA/SDI/SDIO
SDO/ALT ADDRESS
RESERVED
NC
INT2
INT1
VDD I/O
GND
RESERVED
GND
GND
VS
13
12
11
10
9
8
1
2
3
4
+x
+y
+z
5
6
14
7
SCL/SCLK
ADXL345
TOP VIEW
(Not to Scale)
图3 引脚配置(顶视图)
表5. 引脚功能描述
引脚编号                  引脚名称 描述
1 VDD I/O 数字接口电源电压。
该引脚必须接地。
保留。该引脚必须连接到VS或保持断开。
该引脚必须接地。
该引脚必须接地。
电源电压。
片选。
中断1输出。
中断2输出。
内部不连接。
保留。该引脚必须接地或保持断开。
串行数据输出(SPI 4线)/备用I2C地址选择(I2C)
串行数据(I2C)/串行数据输入(SPI 4线)/串行数据输入和输出(SPI 3线)。
串行通信时钟。SCL为I2C时钟，SCLK为SPI时钟。
2 GND
3 RESERVED
4
5
6 VS
7 CS